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Resolution No. 1989-~

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The· Fiscal Year Ending June 30-; 199Q

WHEREAS, (explanation or justification for budget amendments); and,

WHEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this

of October , 1989, that:

16 th day

SECTION 1. The Prior Year PRESCHOOL - FEDERAL Fund is hereby amended as

follows:

Account
Number

Approved
._Budget

Budget
Amendments
(Inc./Dec.)Account

46590
Estimated Revenues
Other State Education Funds 0.00 $5,704.00$

Total Estimated Available
Funds $ 0.00 $5,704.00

72200 163
72200 201
72200 204
72200 428
72200 429
79100 590

Estimated Expenditures
Aides
Social Security
State Retirement
Instructional Materials
Instructional Supplies
Indirect Cost (1.75%)
Total Expenditures

$ 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$3,895.00
293.00
60.00

1,000.00
358.00
98.00

$5,704.00$ 0.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board ofSECTION 2.

Amended
Budget

$5,704.00

$5,704.00

$3,895.00
293.00
60.00

1,000.00
358.00
98.00

$5,704.00

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in con f Li.dt; with

this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from

and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall

be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County commissioners.

RESOLUTION BY
COUNTY COMM_h-

TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION,
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY A.)OUNTY BO

Motion made by Comm. J. T. Walker
be adopted: Motion seconded by Comm. John Bucy----~-----------

that the foregoing resolution

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried
Passed and approved 16th day of October , 198~
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