Resolution No. 1989-42

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments General Purpose School Fund For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1990

	WHEREAS	, (explan	ation o	or justific	cation fo	r budge	t amendme	ntš); and,	
	WHEREAS,	,							
	NOW, TH	EREFORE,	BE IT	RESOLVED	By the	Board	of County	y Commissioner	s of
Weak]	lev Coun	ty, Tenne	essee,	assembled	in regul	ar sess	sion on t	his 16th	day

October , 1989, that:

SECTION 1. The Prior Year PRESCHOOL - FEDERAL Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account Number	Account	 roved dget	Budget Amendments (Inc./Dec.)	Amended Budget
46590	Estimated Revenues Other State Education Funds	\$ 0.00	\$5,704.00	\$5,704.00
	Total Estimated Available Funds	\$ 0.00	\$5,704.00	\$5,704.00
	Estimated Expenditures			
72200 163	Aides	\$ 0.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00
72200 201	Social Security	0.00	293.00	293.00
72200 204	State Retirement	0.00	60.00	60.00
72200 428	Instructional Materials	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
72200 429	Instructional Supplies	0.00	358.00	358.00
79100 590	Indirect Cost (1.75%)	 0.00	98.00	98.00
	Total Expenditures	\$ 0.00	\$5,704.00	\$5,704.00
		 	THE PERSON SHAPE	

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

THE FOLLOWING MEMBE	RS OF THE WEAKLEY OU	MISSION, THIS RESOLUTIVE COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS:
Acknowledged and Ap	proved:		
Sky An		_	
Chairman, Budget Co	mmittee		
Motion made by	Comm. J. T. Walker	that the	formaniam woodlubiam
	- TO THE	that the	foregoing resolution
	seconded by Comm.		•
be adopted: Motion		John Bucy	Toregoing resolution
be adopted: Motion Upon being put to a	seconded by Comm.	John Bucy carried	 , 198 <u>9</u>
be adopted: Motion Upon being put to a	roll call vote, same	John Bucy carried	·
be adopted: Motion Upon being put to a Passed and approved	roll call vote, same	John Bucy carried October	·